

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

**REGION XII** 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

19 Mar 2024

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 0 6 7, s. 2 024

FINAL SCHEDULE OF 2024 DIVISION SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Schools Cluster Heads Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads School Paper Advisers All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 049, s.2024 titled 2024 South Cotabato Schools Press Conference emphasized through DM CID Memorandum No. 060 s. 2024 titled Corrigendum and Addendum to DM CID No. 049, s. 2024, the Schools Division of South Cotabato SDOSC through the Curriculum Implementation division CID informs all South Cotabato schools that the final schedule of the 2024 Division Schools Press Conference DSPC with the theme "Protecting Human Intelligence through Responsible Transformative Journalism" shall be on April 2-4, 2024 at the same venue.

2. This change of schedule is in consideration of the South Cotabato Provincial Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Processes in accordance with the COA rules.

3. Relative this change, the deadline of submission of the school papers shall also be moved to March 22, 2024, 12:00 noon as well as the submission of documents for Outstanding SPA and CJ.

4. The following personnel are hereby enjoined to report to the Division Conference Hall on March 23, 10:00 a.m. for the organization of the submitted documents.

NAME	SCHOOL	DISTRICT
Benjie M. Tejada	Lambangan IS	Tboli 1
Raffy G. Herrera	Panay NHS	Sto. Nino
Acelah Agnes	Purok Sison ES	Surallah 3
John Lawrence Panding	Dumadalig IS	Tantangan 1
Madonna L. Sua	St. Lorenzo School of Pol.	Polomolok 1
Mark Cayunda	Polomolok	
Hermie M. Jarra	CID	SDOSC
Zynafe V. Caijo	CID	SDOSC

2. Relative to this, personnel who shall render services at weekends related to the conduct of the activity shall be entitled to Compensatory Time Off (CTO) and Service



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Credits subject to existing rules and regulations, specifically, CSC and DBM Joint Circular No.2, s.2004 re Non-monetary Remuneration for Overtime Services Rendered.

5. The food and traveling expenses of the personnel involved shall be charged to school MOOE (for school personnel) and Division MOOE (for Division personnel) subject to the usual auditing and accounting rules and procedures.

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

101 LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO Y Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None Reference: As stated To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

## JOURNALISM

CURRICULUM

CURRICULAR

ZVC/DM- final schedule of 2024 DSPC 0000/March 19, 2024



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 Email Address: <a href="mailto:south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph">south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph</a>